City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1

Bronze Valves and Fittings

R & B Company Date 2-16-17

Jake Perez Buyer Name: Abby Fard

939 Broadway St. Term contract: 76175

Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. BPSF00004173
E-mail: jperez@rbcompany.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 3,500,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 04-15-15 03-14-17 $3,500,000
1 03-15-17 03-14-18 Nochange  Extends the term of the contract,

increases the unit price and
updates the terms and
conditions.

This Modification 1 extends the contract for one year, updates General Condition 66 to “Sugar-Sweetened
Beverage Prohibition” and increases the unit price by 3.53% (See Attachment A).

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

Approved by the City: @ yé ( i % /127 4é/u/ Ay sfovnse d)/'/ (// /& / /7]

Jaci Fong, Dlrector pf OCA ( Date

Approved by Contractor: // / éL“7 Z/ 7’// 7

Slgnature / P/ Dite
Take Petrez Scle=,

Name and title

P-280 (11/20/09)

Sind return one original. The duplicate original is for your files.



Attachment A
Contract Modification No. 1
Heritage Systems, Inc.
Contract 66503

Bronze Valves and Fittings
Page 1 of 2

February 16, 2017

General Condition 66, is hereby updated to the following:

66.  Sugar-Sweetened Beverage Prohibition. Contractor agrees that it will not sell, provide,
or otherwise distribute Sugar-Sweetened Beverages, as defined by San Francisco Administrative
Code Chapter 101, as part of its performance of this Agreement.

Price Adjustment

Current Price New Price

Line 1 $32.01 $33.14
Line 2 $49.03 $50.76
Line 3 $145.49 $150.63
Line 4 $44.06 $45.62
Line 5 $59.23 $61.32
Line 6 $79.31 $82.11
Line7 $132.50 $137.18
Lline 8 $191.73 $198.50
Line 9 $7.79 $8.06
Line 10 $8.40 $8.70
Line 11 $20.10 $20.81
Line 12 $11.23 $11.63
Line 13 $26.50 $27.44
Line 14 $28.62 $29.63
Ltine 15 $34.58 $35.80
Line 16 $38.17 $39.52
Line 17 $8.03 $8.31
Line 18 $9.67 $10.01
Line 19 $7.42 $7.68
Line 20 $26.45 $27.38
Line 21 $132.80 $137.49
Line 22 $5.37 $5.56
Line 23 $8.26 $8.55
Line 24 $9.94 , $10.29
Line 25 $17.39 $18.00
Line 26 $11.54 $11.95
Line 27 $12.66 $13.11
Line 28 $10.45 $10.82
Line 29 $13.56 $14.04
Line 30 $14.80 $15.32

Line 31 $19.25 $19.93



Line 32
Line 33
Line 34
Line 35
Line 36
Line 37
Line 38
Line 39
Line 40
Line 41
Line 42
Line 43
Line 44
Line 45
Line 46
Line 47
Line 48
Line 49
Line 50
Line 51
Line 52
Line 53
Line 54
Line 55
Line 56
Line 57

Note: New prices will become effective March 15, 2017

$27.40
$11.78
$56.08
$160.24
$10.80
$61.26
$38.09
$79.56
$151.47
$9.20

64,53

$6.32
$14.63
$21.37
$2.42
$0.00
$2.82
$3.25
$3.76
$4.23
$4.72
$5.22
$63.84
$80.25
$79.04
$90.69

$28.37
$12.20
$58.06
$165.90
$11.18
$63.42
$39.43
$82.37
$156.82
$9.52
$4.69
$6.54
$15.15
$22.12
$2.51
$0.00
$2.92
$3.36
$3.89
$4.38
$4.89
$5.40
$66.09
$83.08
$81.83
$93.89

Attachment A
Contract Modification No. 1
Heritage Systems, Inc.
Contract 66503

Bronze Valves and Fittings
Page 2 of 2

February 16, 2017



